

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COUNCIL

Eve Sheedy DVC Executive Director

Mission Statement

The Los Angeles County Domestic Violence Council provides leadership in the creation and support of a victim/survivor-centered, coordinated countywide approach to addressing intimate partner violence

GENERAL MEETING

Tuesday, September 18, 2018

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 900 S. FREMONT AVE. ALHAMBRA, CA 91803 12:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m. Room C

AGENDA

- I. Introductions/Announcements
- II. Update/Comments from ED
- III. Projects

"It Hurts to Go Home" revision

- IV. Committee Reports
- V. a. Panel: "Addressing Domestic Violence as a Public Health Issue"
 - Speakers: Dr. Deborah Allen, Deputy Director Health Promotion, Los Angeles County Department of Public Health

Dr. Susie Baldwin, Medical Director, Office of Women's Health, Los Angeles County Department of Public Health

Nicolle Perras, MA, MPH, Research Analyst III, Injury and Violence Prevention Program, Los Angeles County Department of Public Health

- b. Question and Answer for panel
- VI. Networking / DVC Structure
 - a. Break-out groups
 - 1. Goals of DVC
 - 2. Who is the DVC?
- VII. Matters not on the posted agenda (to be presented and placed on a future agenda)
- VIII. Public Comments not to exceed two minutes per person and must be on items of interest which are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Council
- IX. Adjourn